EAF-RIII‑2025‑0159
Christopher H. Mudrick
Senior Vice President
Constellation Energy Generation, LLC
President and Chief Nuclear Office (CNO)
Constellation Nuclear
200 Energy Way, KSA-3N
Kennett Square, PA 19348

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
4899212 1DG5168B Valve Handle Comes Off 09/19/2025
4899221 1HS-DG223 Needs EPN 09/19/2025
4899235 1B DG Left Air Manifold High 09/19/2025
Corrective Action
Documents
4900339 1B EDG DO Supply Pipe Clamp Dampening Material
Degraded
09/24/2025
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
4899608 DG Valve Tag Description Typos 09/22/2025
BwOP DG-E1 Electrical Lineup - Unit 1 1A Diesel Generator 7
BwOP DG-E2 Electrical Lineup - Unit 1 1B Diesel Generator 6
BwOP DG-M1 Operating Mechanical Lineup Unit 1 1A D/G 17
71111.04
Procedures
BwOP DG-M2 Operating Mechanical Lineup Unit 1 1B D/G 17
Pre-Fire Plan
#109
FZ 11,2D-a, AB 346' RHR Pump 1B Room 2
Pre-Fire Plan
#118
FZ 11.3A-1, AB 364' Safety Injection Pump 1A Room 3
71111.05 Fire Plans
Pre-Fire Plan
#138
FZ 11.4A-2, AB 383' Unit 2 Aux. Feedwater Pump Diesel
Room
2
71111.11A Miscellaneous TQ-AA-150‑F25 LORT Annual Exam Status Report Rev. 007
Calculations 1BwGP 100‑7T4 Calculation of Estimated Critical Condition from Nuclear
Fuel, Westinghouse, or Beacon Supplied Values
15
Root Cause Evaluation for IR#4772085 05/24/2024
AR 04893981 LORT Annual Exam Security Procedure Non-Compliance 08/28/2025
Corrective Action
Documents
PA-240124-001 Performance Analysis for Shear Pin Replacement 01/24/2024
Braidwood 24-month Requalification Program (2023-2025)
Training Cycle 23-6 Licensed Operator Attendance Records
Training Cycle 24-4 Licensed Operator Attendance Records
BwVS 500-6 Low Power Physics Test Program 48
OP-AA-105-102 Reactivation of License Log 17
71111.11B
Miscellaneous
OP-AA-105-102 Reactivation of License Log (Completed for two operators)
12
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Attachment 2
SRB 24-1 Simulator Review Board 03/05/2024
SRB 24-2 Simulator Review Board 11/05/2024
TQ-AA-150-F25 LORT Annual Examination Status Report 09/27/2024
TQ-AA-155-F04 Simulator Evaluation Form – Individual (Completed) 08
TQ-AA-155-F05 Simulator Evaluation Form – CREW (Completed) 15
TQ-AA-306 ATT
10
PWR Moderator Temperature Coefficient of Reactivity
Post-Outage
06/20/2024
TQ-AA-306 ATT
10
PWR Moderator Temperature Coefficient of Reactivity
Pre-Outage
11/04/2023
TQ-AA-306 ATT
11
PWR Rod Worth Coefficient of Reactivity Pre-Outage 11/04/2023
TQ-AA-306 ATT
11
PWR Rod Worth Coefficient of Reactivity Post-Outage 06/20/2024
TQ-AA-306 ATT
12
PWR Boron Coefficient of Reactivity Pre-Outage 11/04/2023
TQ-AA-306 ATT
13
PWR Xenon Worths Pre-Outage 11/04/2023
TQ-AA-306 ATT
16
PWR Approach to Criticality Using Boric Acid Pre-Outage 11/04/2023
TQ-AA-306 ATT
17
PWR Approach to Criticality Using Control Rods Pre-Outage 11/04/2023
TQ-AA-306 ATT
17
PWR Approach to Criticality Using Control Rods Post-
Outage
06/20/2024

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Main Steam Isolation Valves
TQ-AA-306-F-03 Braidwood Transient Test 4 - Simultaneous Trip of All
Reactor Coolant Pumps
07/17/2025
TQ-AA-306-F-03 Braidwood Transient Test 5 - Trip of Any Single Reactor
Coolant Pump
07/17/2025
TQ-AA-306-F-03 BRAIDWOOD TRANSIENT TEST 6 - TURBINE TRIP < P-8 07/17/2025
TQ-AA-306-F-03 Braidwood Transient Test 7 - Maximum Rate Ramp 100%
To 75% To 100%
07/17/2025
TQ-AA-306-F-03 Braidwood Transient Test 8 - Lbloca with Loop  07/16/2025
TQ-AA-306-F-03 Braidwood Transient Test 9 - Maximum Size Main Steam
Line Rupture
07/17/2025
TQ-AA-306-F-03 Braidwood Transient Test 10 - Slow Primary Depress Due
to Open Porv Without Charging Pumps
07/17/2025
TQ-AA-306-F-03 Braidwood Transient Test 11 - Maximum Design Load
Rejection
07/17/2025
TQ-AA-306-F-20 Simulator Scenario Based Testing Checklist
(LORT Scenario Number 2531)
04/30/2025
TQ-AA-306-F-20 Simulator Scenario Based Testing Checklist
(LORT Scenario Number 2541)
06/26/2025
TQ-AA-306-F-20 Simulator Scenario Based Testing Checklist (ILT NRC 2023
Exam Scenario 1)
10/16/2023
TQ-AA-306-F-20 Simulator Scenario Based Testing Checklist (NRC 2023
Exam Scenario 2)
10/16/2023
TQ-AA-306-F-20 Simulator Scenario Based Testing Checklist (NRC 2023
Exam Scenario 3)
10/17/2023
TQ-BR-302-0103 Braidwood Simulator Steady State Testing Ss-1 (100%) 06/17/2025
TQ-BR-302-0103 Braidwood Simulator Steady State Testing Ss-1 (75%) 06/24/2025
TQ-BR-302-0103 Braidwood Simulator Steady State Testing Ss-1 (54%) 06/24/2025
NF-AP-181
Attachment 1
Byron and Braidwood Rod Worth Testing Scope Decision
Review Form
NF-AP-181
Attachment 4
PWROG-19014-P HZP BOL MTC Testing Scope Decision
Review Form for Byron and Braidwood
TQ-AA-150 Operator Training Programs 26
Procedures
TQ-AA-306 Simulator Management 13
14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
TQ-BR-150-F31
(LORT)
Training Program Description: Licensed Operator
Requalification Training Program (LORT)
02
TQ-BR-201-0113 Braidwood Training Department Simulator Examination
Security Actions
30
Self-Assessments AR 04845283 Pre-71111.11 & Annual Simulator Compliance 05/14/2025
05303923 Perform Low Power Physics Test Program 05/05/2024
SWR 0138723 Nuclear Instrument cabinet power supply failure 11/08/2023
SWR 0138802 Add PPC points for PZR PORV/Safety Tailpipe Temps and
Rate of Change
12/19/2023
SWR 0138900 Adjust Refueling Water Storage Tank Low Setpoint 02/15/2024
SWR 0139079 1 Hour Lost Time Due to ECCS Reset Buttons Not
Functioning
05/14/2024
SWR 0139092 OA WS Pump Stator Temperature Reaches Alarm Setpoint 05/20/2024
SWR 0139240 Must reset MST With Each IC Reset To Prevent Partial
Simulator Failure
08/07/2024
SWR 0139300 Exam Related 09/06/2024
SWR 0139341 STC Simulator Firewall Ruleset Consolidation 10/03/2024
SWR 0139486 H2 Temperature Meter Sticking 01/30/2025
SWR 0139596 SG 1A/1B WR SGWL Yokogawa Fails Intermittently 03/24/2025
Work Orders
SWR 0139786 Add PPC Alarm for Feedwater Regulating Valves 06/25/2025
HU-AA-104-101 Procedure Use and Adherence 9
OP-AA-101-111-
1001
Operations Standards and Expectations 36
OP-AA-101-113 Operator Fundamentals 20
71111.11Q Procedures
OP-AA-101-113-
1006
4.0 Crew Critique Guidelines 14
4815722 2A MSIV Air Pump Regulator Seems to be Degraded 11/06/2024
4827290 MSIV Air Regulator Trend 01/03/2025
4837397 1AF005F in Mid Position Following Stroke from RSDP 02/14/2025
4866722 TRM 3.7.g to Go Past 30 Days for 1AF005F 05/18/2025
4867669 1AF005E Did Not Go Full Open 05/21/2025
4869010 2AF005D Exceeds Stroke Closed Alert Time Limit 05/25/2025
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
4876951 2D MSIV Air Pump Regulator Degraded 06/27/2025
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
4888258 2D MSIV Air Pump Regulator Degraded 08/04/2025
4892892 2D MSIV Air Pump Regulator Degraded 08/24/2025
Drawings D-10239 Schematic for A/DV Self Contained Hydraulic Acutator K
0BwOS OALE-Q1 Operating Abnormal Procedures Local Equipment Check
Surveillance
44
1BwOSR
3.6.3.5.AF-1B
Unit One Train B Auxiliary Feedwater Valve Stroke
Surveillance
21
ER-AA-2030 Conduct of Equipment Reliability Manual 31
Procedures
SM-AA-3019 Parts Quality Initiative (PQI) 15
Work Orders 5658148 Operating Abnormal Procedures Local Equipment Check
Quarterly Surveillance
07/22/2025
Corrective Action
Documents
4888466 1TY-0421G & 1TY-0421A3 Cards Found Defective
1T-0421 Loop
08/05/2025
None PARAGON RMTS Report for 1P-0545 08/01/2025
OP-AA-108-118,
Attachment 2
Initial RICT Record for 1PT-0545 and 1B OTDT requires
Calibration
08/01/2025
Miscellaneous
OP-AA-108-118,
Attachment 2
Final RICT Record for 1P-0545 and 1B OTDT Requires
Calibration
08/05/2025
71111.13
Procedures OP-AA-108-118 Risk Informed Completion Time 3
4878458 1A DG Lower Lube Oil Cooler Oil Leak 07/02/2025
4878462 Fuel Oil Leak from 1PY-DG8035A Diaphragm 07/02/2025
4885105 2A DG Starting Air Compressor #1 Running Continuously /
Air Leak
07/24/2025
4891362 2PB-0457B 0-10 V Signal Found OOT During WO 5439299 08/19/2025
4895775 Unexpected Annunciator 1VD01JA-1-A6 09/06/2025
Corrective Action
Documents
4900643 2B EDG Failed Fast Start 09/25/2025
20E-1-4030VD01 Diesel Generator Room 1A HVAC System Ventilation Fan
1A 1VD01CA
M
20E-1-4030VD03 Diesel Generator Room 1A HVAC System Ventilation &
Exhaust Fans Auxiliary Relays, Switches & Alarms - Part 1
P
Drawings
20E-1-4030VD15 Diesel Generator Room HVAC System Ventilation
Annunciator Panel 1VD01JA
G
71111.15
Engineering
Evaluations
EC 405348 DG Closed System Leak Guidance (Lube Oil, Jacket Water,
and Fuel Oil)
0
16
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
406445 Appendix J Scope Reduction for Type C Local Leak Rate
Testing Penetration P-28
0Engineering
Changes
643635 Appendix J Local Leak Rate Scope Reduction –
Penetrations P-1, P-16, and P-41
0
71111.18
Miscellaneous NEI 94-01 Industry Guideline for Implementing Performance-Based
Option of 10 CFR Part 50, Appendix J
3-A
1012028 Verify Sealtight Conduit Connectors Tight for 2CC9412A 01/04/2010
1019847 Replace Fuse for Extent of Condition - 2AP21E-K3 01/22/2010
1397634 MCC Bucket as found wiring does not match EC Prints 08/06/2012
1502004 Replace 2CC9412A R/C Contactor - 2AP21E-K3 04/15/2013
4546249 WO 5137542-01 1CC01PA Coupling Issue Expanded Scope 01/03/2023
4546832 1CC01PA Work Delays 01/05/2023
4546923 1CC01PA Work Delays 01/06/2023
4546989 1CC01PA coupling gap issue 01/06/2023
4549595 4.0 Critique 1CC01PA 01/20/2023
4690196 1CC9412B Leak-by Prevented Relief Valve Replacement 07/12/2023
4759610 1CC9507B Leak-by Identified During Troubleshooting 03/20/2024
4762995 Roll-up of Troubleshooting to Isolate 1CC9422B 04/02/2024
4824693 Fuel Transition Impact: 18 Month PR NIs Surveillance
Timing
12/18/2024
4869447 Unexpected Alarm 1-10-B4, PWR Rng Lower Det Flux Dev
High
05/30/2025
4875425 Unexpected Alarm 1-10-C4 06/23/2025
4878458 1A DG Lower Lube Oil Cooler Oil Leak 07/02/2025
4878465 Damaged Cable Insulation for 1PT-DG704A 07/02/2025
4878468 Unidentified Fuel Oil Leak 1A DG Top, West Side 07/02/2025
4878558 NI Related Ovation Alarms 07/03/2025
Corrective Action
Documents
4884475 Unexpected alarm 1-10-C4, PWR RNG Channel Dev 07/23/2025
Drawings 1F-FC-01 Fuel Pool Cooling System E
1BwOSR 0.1-
1,2,3
Unit One Modes 1, 2, and 3 Shiftly and Daily Operating
Surveillance
104
71111.24
Procedures
ER-AA-335-004 Ultrasonic (UT) Measurement of Material Thickness and
Interfering Conditions
10
17
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
1835382 1N-NR4083 Replace All Power Supplies 08/14/2025
4921862 2AP21E-K3 Starter Diagnostic Test and Control Power Fuse
Replacement
08/07/2025
5430031 1FC8765 Found to Have Internal Leak-by 08/27/2025
5660549 IST - For 1CC9463A/B 0CC9464 - ASME SRV RQMTS for
1CC01PA
07/08/2025
5683714 LRIST-1A D/G Operability Monthly 07/02/2025
5701998 1D SG Steam Pressure Indicator Failed High 08/04/2025
Work Orders
5720055 Unexpected Annunciator 1VD01JA-1-A6 09/11/2025
04417340 1st Quarter 2021 Radiochemistry Crosscheck 04/18/2021
04483926 2021 Control Dose OSLDs 03/10/2022
04532907 Power Supply Issue at BD-03 10/28/2022
04666583 NOS ID: Provide Explanation in the ODCM 03/31/2023
04733327 2nd QTR OSLDs 01/19/2024
04734642 5-Year OSLD Baseline Anomalies 01/22/2024
04852827 Change to ODCM Process and Procedure 04/03/2025
Corrective Action
Documents
04880690 ODCM Remp Provider 07/11/2025
Braidwood Sampling Anomalies various
Annual Radiological Environmental Operating Report various
Annual Radiological Groundwater Protection Program
Report
various
Land Use Census various
Miscellaneous
Well Sample Analyses various
CY-AA-170-000 Radioactive Effluent and Environmental Monitoring
Programs
7
CY-AA-170-100 Radiological Environmental Monitoring Program 2
CY-AA-170-1000 Radiological Environmental Monitoring Program and
Meteorological Program Implementation
13
CY-AA-170-1001 Environmental Dosimetry - Performance Specifications,
Testing, and Data Analysis
1
CY-AA-170-1100 Quality Assurance for Radiological Monitoring Programs 4
CY-BR-170-301 Offsite Dose Calculation Manual 11
71124.07
Procedures
EN-AA-408 Radiological Groundwater Protection Program 3
18
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
EN-AA-408-4000 Radiological Groundwater Protection Program
Implementation
14
Self-Assessments NOSA-BRW-23-
03
Chemistry, Radwaste, Effluent and Environmental
Monitoring Audit Report
04/05/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
AR 04884453 NRC ID: No locks on Radioactive Materials Trailers 07/22/2025
22 DAW 22 DAW Ave 06/01/2022
23 DAW 23 DAW Ave 04/05/2024
24 DAW 24 DAW Ave 03/11/2025
24 DAW Waste Stream Review and Scaling Factor Determination 03/11/2025
Memo #2018-02 Radiological Controls for Condensate Polisher Resin B-25
Boxes
08/02/2021
Miscellaneous
SRRS ID 2B.127 RP-AA-800 2025 Semi-annual Source Inventory and Leak
Test
01/16/2025
RP-AA-500-1001 Control of RAM Storage Areas and Containers Stored
Outside
15
RP-AA-600 Radioactive Material/Waste Shipments 19
RP-AA-602-1002 Loading Dry Active Waste and Other Waste Forms for
Energy Solutions Waste Acceptance Guide (WAG-501)
2
RP-AA-605 10 CFR 61 Program 15
RW-AA-100 Process Control Program for Radioactive Wastes 12
Procedures
RW-AA-100 Process Control Program for Radioactive Wastes 12
AR 04710974 Part 37 Implementation and Part 37 Security Plan
Compliance
01/15/2024
AR 04716439-01-
02
Radioactive Solid Waste Processing and Radioactive
Material Handling, Storage, and Transportation
11/08/2024
Self-Assessments
AR 04755696 Part 37 Implementation and Part 37 Security Plan
Compliance
02/10/2025
71124.08
Shipping Records Radioactive
Waste Shipment
Number RWS24-
014
Resin Liner in Cask RT-100 02/23/2024
19
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Radioactive
Waste Shipment
Number RWS24-
019
DAW & Metals in Shielded Seavan 10/25/2024
Performance Indicator Data for MS09: Residual Heat
Removal Systems for Units 1 and 2
07/01/2024 -
06/30/2025
Performance Indicator Data for MS10: Cooling Water
Systems for Units 1 and 2
07/01/2024 -
06/30/2025
Performance Indicator Data for MS08: Heat Removal
Systems for Units 1 and 2
07/01/2024 -
06/30/2025
LS-AA-2090 Monthly Data Elements for NRC ROP Indicator -
Reactor Coolant System (RCS) Specific Activity
various
LS-AA-2140 Monthly Data Elements for NRC ROP Indicator -
Occupational Exposure Control Effectiveness
various
71151 Miscellaneous
LS-AA-2150 Monthly Data Elements for NRC ROP Indicator -
RETS/ODCM Radiological Effluent Occurences
various
4101654 Trend 7300 NAL Cards 02/07/2018
4366128 WO 4890866 2PB-0457B OOT 0-10 V signal 08/28/2020
4509290 2PB-0457A/B 0-10 V Signal OOT during WO 5084086 07/05/2022
Corrective Action
Documents
4891362 2PB-0457B 0-10 V Signal found OOT during WO 5439299 08/19/2025
Drawings 20E-2-4031RY03 LOOP Schematic Diagram Pressurizer Pressure Protection
III (2PT0457) Protection Cabinet 3 (2PA03J)
K
Miscellaneous Westinghouse IB-
NLP 7300
7300 Isolator and Loop Power Supply Instruction Bulletin 0
71152A
Procedures BwISR 3.3.1.10-
M239
Operational Test and Channel Verification / Calibration for
LOOP P-0457, Pressurizer Pressure Protection Channel III
Cabinet 3
32